

**2021 TAX AGGREGATE****Mar-23**

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE	\$	27,770,225.00
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY	\$	859,001.00
<b>TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>28,629,226.00</b>
PROPERTY ADDITIONS		
PROPERTY INCREASES	\$	75,380.84
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES		
<b>TOTAL INCREASES</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>75,380.84</b>
PROPERTY DECREASES	\$	50,798.00
PROPERTY DELETES		
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES		
<b>TOTAL DECREASES</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>50,798.00</b>
PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH	\$	145,850.67
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS	\$	28,196,325.75
<b>TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>28,342,176.42</b>
PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID (NON-PUBLIC UTILITY)	\$	311,546.42
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID	\$	86.00
<b>TOTAL TAXES UNPAID</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>311,632.42</b>
<b>TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>28,629,226.00</b>
<b>ADD TOTAL INCREASES</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>75,380.84</b>
<b>LESS TOTAL DECREASES</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>50,798.00</b>
<b>TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR:</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>28,653,808.84</b>
<b>TOTAL COLLECTED</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>28,342,176.42</b>
<b>TOTAL UNPAID</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>311,632.42</b>
<b>TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR:</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>28,653,808.84</b>

**2022 TAX AGGREGATE****Mar-23**

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE	\$	27,671,735.70
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY	\$	754,858.00
TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR	\$	28,426,593.70
PROPERTY ADDITIONS		
PROPERTY INCREASES	\$	72,477.66
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES		
TOTAL INCREASES	\$	72,477.66
PROPERTY DECREASES	\$	62,714.55
PROPERTY DELETES		
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES		
TOTAL DECREASES	\$	62,714.55
PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH	\$	1,151,902.48
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS	\$	25,740,608.98
TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS	\$	26,892,511.46
PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID	\$	1,542,196.35
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID	\$	1,649.00
TOTAL TAXES UNPAID	\$	1,543,845.35
TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE	\$	28,426,593.70
ADD TOTAL INCREASES	\$	72,477.66
LESS TOTAL DECREASES	\$	62,714.55
TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR:	\$	28,436,356.81
TOTAL COLLECTED	\$	26,892,511.46
TOTAL UNPAID	\$	1,543,845.35
TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR:	\$	28,436,356.81

Greene County Trustee  
 RDB Report  
 March 2023 Thru March 2023

Dept Description	Beginning Balance	Adjustments	Receipts	Transfers In	Disbursements	Transfers Out	Commissions	Ending Balance
101 General	-16,285,688.04	14,705.95	-2,683,266.80	0.00	2,755,414.42	0.00	23,947.85	-16,174,886.62
116 Solid Waste/Sanitation	-2,479,102.35	2,990.28	-289,270.18	0.00	264,903.19	0.00	3,516.66	-2,496,962.40
121 Self-Insurance	-4,879,151.93	1,055.35	-61,904.91	0.00	86,453.16	0.00	918.43	-4,852,629.90
122 Drug Control	-342,624.70	0.00	-921.50	0.00	894.21	0.00	0.00	-342,651.99
126 District Attorney General	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
127 Other Gen. Govt. Special Rev.-ARP Funds	-7,048,422.03	0.00	0.00	0.00	253,252.88	0.00	0.00	-6,795,169.15
128 Other Special Revenue - ARP Funds School System	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
131 Highway/Public Works	-5,309,529.57	0.00	-504,621.75	0.00	314,969.75	0.00	5,023.46	-5,494,158.11
132 No Longer In Use	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
141 General Purpose School	-16,965,216.71	7,655.19	-4,900,310.10	0.00	4,421,034.80	0.00	21,294.40	-17,415,542.42
142 School Federal Projects	-1,588,929.85	0.00	-383,032.06	0.00	535,408.02	0.00	0.00	-1,436,553.89
143 Central Cafeteria	-2,252,509.91	0.00	-457,286.67	0.00	11,896.26	0.00	0.00	-2,697,900.32
151 General Debt Service	-5,578,994.94	-3,037.26	-134,742.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,150.24	-5,714,624.42
156 Education Debt Service	-7,431,786.74	63.75	-288,331.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,016.92	-7,717,037.52

171	General Capital Projects								
	-7,833,534.33	879.50	-50,349.87	0.00	665,104.63	0.00	822.01	-7,217,078.06	
172	Community Development/Industrial Park								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
175	Hud Grant								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
176	Highway Capital Projects								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
177	Education Capital Projects								
	-19,946,273.09	1,758.99	-95,741.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,488.01	-20,038,767.13	
178	Home Program Grant								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
188	Health Department								
	-643.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-643.37	
189	Community Development								
	-57,611.41	0.00	-12,896.90	0.00	1,815.04	0.00	128.97	-68,564.30	
200	Interest Earned								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
263	No Longer In Use								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
264	Employee Insurance No. 1								
	-4,505,793.26	0.00	-444,533.00	0.00	546,909.75	0.00	0.00	-4,403,416.51	
304	No Longer In Use								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
307	Judicial District Drug								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
355	City School Ada - No. 1								
	0.00	3,977.10	-594,334.65	0.00	582,939.89	0.00	7,417.66	0.00	
356	City School Ada - No. 2								
	0.00	0.00	-791,113.49	0.00	783,202.36	0.00	7,911.13	0.00	

Template Name: LGC RDB Report  
 Created By: LGC

Greene County Trustee  
 RDB Report  
 March 2023 Thru March 2023

User:  
 Date/Time:

Ginger Ottinger - Station 7  
 4/11/2023 4:00 PM  
 Page 3 of 4

357	Joint Venture								
	0.00	0.00	-33,359.02	0.00	33,025.43	0.00	333.59	0.00	
358	Deferred Compensation								
	0.00	0.00	-27,057.27	0.00	26,786.70	0.00	270.57	0.00	
359	Community Development - Agency								
	0.00	0.00	-52,113.98	0.00	51,592.84	0.00	521.14	0.00	
362	Tdec Permits								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
363	Drug Task Force								
	-195,012.51	0.00	-2,317.06	0.00	12,090.44	0.00	0.00	-185,239.13	
364	District Attorney General								
	-228,105.16	0.00	-3,326.04	0.00	1,804.56	0.00	0.00	-229,626.64	
365	Industrial Development Board								
	0.00	-25,059.85	0.00	0.00	24,558.65	0.00	501.20	0.00	
379	State of TN - Electronic Monitoring Account								
	-5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00	-3,750.00	
21100	Accounts Payable								
	-60,677.00	2,140.00	-12,997.63	0.00	61,721.00	0.00	0.00	-9,813.63	
22200	This Account Is No Longer In Use								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
28310	Undistributed Taxes								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
29900	Fee/Commission Account								
	0.00	0.00	79,262.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	-79,262.24	0.00	
	<u>-102,994,606.90</u>	<u>7,129.00</u>	<u>-11,744,565.59</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>11,437,027.98</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>-103,295,015.51</u>	

**Summary Of Assets**

	Beginning Balance	Ending Balance
11120 Cash On Hand	1,900.00	1,900.00
11130 Cash In Bank	5,611,035.20	3,752,356.46
11140 Cash With Trustee	0.00	0.00
11300 Investments	97,292,878.70	99,517,995.55
11410 Accounts Receivable	54,405.00	10,224.00
11440 Due From Other Funds	34,388.00	12,539.50
11441 Due From Primary Government	0.00	0.00
11800 Notes Receivable - Current	0.00	0.00
14310 Undistributed Warrants	0.00	0.00
	102,994,606.90	103,295,015.51

2021 TAXES COLLECTED THROUGH MARCH 2023			\$	145,850.67
2022 TAXES COLLECTED THROUGH MARCH 2023			\$	1,151,902.48
INTEREST FOR MARCH 2023			\$	288,642.63
INTEREST TO DATE			\$	1,616,742.95